WILL ROGERS DOWNS - September 23, 2012 - Race 4
FUTURITY TRIAL Black Gold 350 Futurity Trials - Quarter Horse

FOR TWO YEAR OLDS, WEIGHT 122 LBS. WHICH WERE NOMINATED AND REMAIN ELIGIBLE FOR THE TRIALS.
Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Regard Watah - 17.257 - September 22, 2013)

Purse: $5,000
Available Money: $5,000

Value of Race: $5,000 1st $2,784, 2nd $928, 3rd $511, 4th $278, 5th $139, 6th $90, 7th $90, 8th $90, 9th $90

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 1:15 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP
25Augl2 ‘WRD® 1 Specialscountrychick (Jensen, Cody) 122 Lbf 1
25Aug12 *WRD® 3 Baby Witch (Baldillez, Jr., Alex) 124 Lbf 3
25Aug12 *WRD* 5 Wagon Her Tail (Flores, James) 122 Lf 5
25Augl2 HUWRD® 9  Southside of Heaven (Brooks, Jimmy) 125 L bf 9
25Augl2 “WRD* 4  This Corona Can Dash (Muntz, Kenny) 122 Lbfk 4
25Aug12 *WRD® 8  Mis Eye Fling (Pinon, David) 125 Lbf 8
9sep12 'WRD® 2 Jds Jimmy (Payne, Larry) 122 Lb 2
--- 6  Its All About Chew (Romero, Josh) 124 L bf 6
25Augl2 SWRD’ 7  Fanci Courage (Ernst, Bryan) 124 Lbfk 7

Run-Up: 0 feet

Start Strl

N O D~ OOTOOO R N®W

21/2
31/2
1Head
5Head
61/2
71
41/2

9

81

81

Fin
13I4
21/2
31 1/4
4Neck
51 3/4
6Neck
72 1/4
8Neck

9

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

1.40*
10.30
2.80
7.40
7.50
28.50
8.60
12.90
72.90

17.596
17.693
17.780
17.964
17.997
18.247
18.265
18.601
18.651

EQUIBASE

Vv

96
93
91
86
85
78
77
67
66

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

dueled, best
game effort
faltered
stumbled, no rally
no bid

no menace
fractious, gate
raced greenly

no threat

Winner: Specialscountrychick, Gray Filly, by Country Chicks Man out of Special Anywhere, by Make It Anywhere. Foaled Feb 22, 2010 in Oklahoma.

Breeder: A C Taylor.
Winning Owner: Buck Elk, Sr., Warren and Geraldine

Total WPS Pool: $2,116

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type
1  Specialscountrychick 4.80 7.40 3.20  $2.00 Exacta
3 Baby Witch 11.40 8.60  $2.00 Quinella
5  Wagon Her Tail 4.00 $2.00 Trifecta
$1.00 Superfecta

Winning Numbers

1-3
1-3
1-3-5
1-3-5-9

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
54.40
58.60

101.00
201.00

Pgm Horse Name

=

Baby Witch
Wagon Her Tail

Mis Eye Fling

Jds Jimmy

Its All About Chew
Fanci Courage

~NOoO N0 OOW

Specialscountrychick

Southside of Heaven
This Corona Can Dash

Start

Str1
2Head
31/2
1Head
51 1/2
gl 3/4
72 1/4
4ZL

94 1/4
83 1/4

Str
1112
312
112
41 1/2
52
43112
63

95 1/2
g1

Fin
13I4
234
Jl /4
42 1/2
523/4
6412
74 3/4
87

97 1/4

Pool
1,344

223
1,135
1,005

Trainers: 1 - Charette-Hill, Stacy; 3 - Valdivia, Guillermo; 5 - Chavira, Luz; 9 - Willis, Eddie; 4 - Sanders, Gregg; 8 - Willis, Eddie; 2 - Howard, Sam; 6 -

Keener, Dee; 7 - Nunez, Oscar

Owners: 1 - Buck EIk, Sr., Warren and Geraldine; 3 -Tyler Graham; 5 -Rito Sosa- Truijillo; 9 -Steve Kirks; 4 -Gregg A. Sanders; 8 -Ralph Wells; 2 - Dillard,
Jean and Horton, Pete; 6 -Patricia G. Miller; 7 -Mary Meza;

Footnotes

SPECIALSCOUNTRYCHICK dueled, best. BABY WITCH game effort. WAGON HER TAIL faltered. SOUTHSIDE OF HEAVEN stumbled, no rally. THIS
CORONA CAN DASH no bid. MIS EYE FLING no menace. JDS JIMMY fractious, gate. ITS ALL ABOUT CHEW raced greenly. FANCI COURAGE no

threat.

Copyright 2018 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=WRD&CY=USA&DATE=09/23/2012&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=WRD&CY=USA&DATE=09/23/2012&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR

