WILL ROGERS DOWNS - September 23, 2012 - Race 4

FUTURITY TRIAL Black Gold 350 Futurity Trials - Quarter Horse

FOR TWO YEAR OLDS, WEIGHT 122 LBS. WHICH WERE NOMINATED AND REMAIN ELIGIBLE FOR THE TRIALS.

Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Regard Watah - 17.257 - September 22, 2013)

Purse: \$5,000

Available Money: \$5,000

Value of Race: \$5,000 1st \$2,784, 2nd \$928, 3rd \$511, 4th \$278, 5th \$139, 6th \$90, 7th \$90, 8th \$90, 9th \$90

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 1:15 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
25Aug12 ⁷ WRD ³	1	Specialscountrychick (Jensen, Cody)	122	L bf	1	3	$2^{1/2}$	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{3/4}	1.40*	17.596	96	dueled, best
25Aug12 9WRD6	3	Baby Witch (Baldillez, Jr., Alex)	124	L bf	3	2	3 ^{1/2}	3 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	10.30	17.693	93	game effort
25Aug12 ⁵ WRD ⁴	5	Wagon Her Tail (Flores, James)	122	Lf	5	1	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	3 ¹ 1/4	2.80	17.780	91	faltered
25Aug12 ¹¹ WRD ⁵	9	Southside of Heaven (Brooks, Jimmy)	125	L bf	9	6	5 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	4 ^{Neck}	7.40	17.964	86	stumbled, no rally
25Aug12 ⁴ WRD ⁴	4	This Corona Can Dash (Muntz, Kenny)	122	L bfk	4	8	6 ^{1/2}	5 ¹	5 ^{1 3/4}	7.50	17.997	85	no bid
25Aug12 3WRD6	8	Mis Eye Fling (Pinon, David)	125	L bf	8	5	7 ¹	7 ¹	6 ^{Neck}	28.50	18.247	78	no menace
9Sep12 11 WRD8	2	Jds Jimmy (Payne, Larry)	122	Lb	2	4	4 ^{1/2}	6 ^{1/2}	7 ² 1/4	8.60	18.265	77	fractious, gate
	6	Its All About Chew (Romero, Josh)	124	L bf	6	9	9	9	8 ^{Neck}	12.90	18.601	67	raced greenly
25Aug12 ⁵ WRD ⁷	7	Fanci Courage (Ernst, Bryan)	124	L bfk	7	7	8 ¹	8 ¹	9	72.90	18.651	66	no threat
Run-Up: 0 feet													

Winner: Specialscountrychick, Gray Filly, by Country Chicks Man out of Special Anywhere, by Make It Anywhere. Foaled Feb 22, 2010 in Oklahoma.

Breeder: A C Taylor.

Winning Owner: Buck Elk, Sr., Warren and Geraldine

Total WPS Pool: \$2,116

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Specialscountrychick	4.80	7.40	3.20	\$2.00 Exacta	1-3	54.40	1,344
3	Baby Witch		11.40	8.60	\$2.00 Quinella	1-3	58.60	223
5	Wagon Her Tail			4.00	\$2.00 Trifecta	1-3-5	101.00	1,135
	_				\$1.00 Superfecta	1-3-5-9	201.00	1,005

Past Performance Running Line Preview

	r ast r chomiant	oc itaiii	mig Emic	1 1CVICW	
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin
1	Specialscountrychick	3	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{3/4}
3	Baby Witch	2	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	$2^{3/4}$
5	Wagon Her Tail	1	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1 1/4}
9	Southside of Heaven	6	5 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{2 1/2}
4	This Corona Can Dash	8	6 ^{1 3/4}	5 ²	5 ^{2 3/4}
8	Mis Eye Fling	5	7 ^{2 1/4}	7 ^{3 1/2}	6 ^{4 1/2}
2	Jds Jimmy	4	4 ¹	6^{3}	7 ^{4 3/4}
6	Its All About Chew	9	94 1/4	9 ^{5 1/2}	8 ⁷
7	Fanci Courage	7	8 ^{3 1/4}	8 ^{4 1/2}	9 ^{7 1/4}

Trainers: 1 - Charette-Hill, Stacy; 3 - Valdivia, Guillermo; 5 - Chavira, Luz; 9 - Willis, Eddie; 4 - Sanders, Gregg; 8 - Willis, Eddie; 2 - Howard, Sam; 6 -

Keener, Dee; 7 - Nunez, Oscar

Owners: 1 - Buck Elk, Sr., Warren and Geraldine; 3 -Tyler Graham; 5 -Rito Sosa- Trujillo; 9 -Steve Kirks; 4 -Gregg A. Sanders; 8 -Ralph Wells; 2 - Dillard,

Jean and Horton, Pete; 6 -Patricia G. Miller; 7 -Mary Meza;

Footnotes

SPECIALSCOUNTRYCHICK dueled, best. BABY WITCH game effort. WAGON HER TAIL faltered. SOUTHSIDE OF HEAVEN stumbled, no rally. THIS CORONA CAN DASH no bid. MIS EYE FLING no menace. JDS JIMMY fractious, gate. ITS ALL ABOUT CHEW raced greenly. FANCI COURAGE no threat.

Copyright 2018 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.